581 - W

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 1 DEC 2004

19/516 100

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENTS ONLY

	Name of conveying party(ies): Akira NAKABAYASHI			
	Kazuya OTA	05-13-2005		
•	Name and Address of receiving party(ies	[(E)		
	ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osa	103002097 ka-shi, Osaka 530-8205 Japan		
	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other: November 19, 2004			
	<u>-10101101 10, 2007</u>			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	This document is being filed together with a new application:			
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: November 19, 2004 (b) The title is: PHOTOCATALYST COMPOSITION OR			
	☐ This document is being filed after filir	ng of the application:		
	(a) Patent Application No(s)., filed;			
	(b) Patent No(s). , issued .			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: 1806.1005		
	Attention: Mark J. Henry			
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700			
	Washington, D.C. 20005			
	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)			
	Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account.		
	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any uno	derpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit		
	Account)			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)		
ark	J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162	$M_{1} h M_{2}$		
anne	of Person Signing	Signature Date		
arric	or reason digiting	Signature Date		
	ро	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
	\			
	the teacher and the second of			

PATENT

REEL: 016551 FRAME: 0251

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

[address] 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8205 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)		
insert title here Photocatalys	st composition	
relating to International Patent App Patent of the United States was exec		or for which application for Letters f not so executed, was:
(a) executed on November 19, 2004	(Insert date of exec	cution of application, if not
(b) filed on,	Annual to the	
Serial No;	1201 New York Ave	rney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, enue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 600) is hereby authorized to insert data, when known.
continuation, division, renewal, sub	estitute, reissue or reexamination aid Letters Patent(s) may be gr	granted on said application and any n application based thereon, for the anted and including any extensions tent(s)").
expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do expedient, for securing, maintaining preparation and prosecution of said interference, reissue, reexamination proceeding which may arise or be de-	all acts which the ASSIGNEE ing and enforcing protection for d application(s) and the issuan in, or public use proceeding, a eclared in relation to same, such that assignments and declaration	E and without charge to but at the may deem necessary, desirable or or said invention, including in the ce of said Letters Patent(s), in any and in any litigation or other legal acts to include but not be limited to s, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1) Akira Nakabayashi Akira NAKABAYASHI	November 19,200	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
2) Kazuya Ota Kazuya OTA	November 19, 2004	Kenji KABUKI
3)	Jevenoce 1, 2001	Kenji KABUKI
4)		

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 016551 FRAME: 0252